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Pakistan is aivina is throup tbe international bordpr between Punjab on tbe Pakistan side and Punjab on tbe Indian side. Sometime 810, tbe bon. Home Minister gave a State ment in tbe Raj ya Sabha and here also in answer to supplementaries tbat if necessary tbe border will be banded over to tbe Army and also about extending tbe kiJometrage.
Since it is claimed by tbe Government tbat tbere bas been a let down and not let up in tbe to and fro clandestine activities of the Pakistani arms, ammunition. training of personnel, I want to know from the hon.
Minister, through you, Sir, how will the Government come to the conclusion that the situation has come to that extent that it will consider handing over some areas and some kilometrage of border to the Army for the purpose of defending It? It is not only for the purpose of tbese clandestine activities because it has a direct effect on tbe security environment of the countries and it is not only a problem of the Home Ministry. It is a problem of the Defence Ministry also.
So, I want 10 know what will constitute tbe circumstances n:cessitaling this step to be taken?

SHR! P. CHIDAMBARAM: I am in
a fix hecause I do not recall any statement having been made eitber in this House or in the R&jya Sabha that any portion of the territory will be handed over to the Army ...

SHRl AJAY MUSHRAN: I did not say that. You bave said that the circum
,ta~ at the moment do not warrant band ina over any land for security PUI"p\)5eS to the Army. I want to know wbat will con atitute tbose circumstances when you will consider banding over to the Army.

SHRI P. CHIDAMBARAM ~ It 1S difficult to cnvisaae sucll circumstances. and I do not bope that such circumstances will ever arise. Havin. been in the defence forces, be knows better than I wbat those circumstances are and wbat wiIJ the Indian Army do wben such circumstances arise.

lThvulotloll)

SHRf DHARAM PAL SINOH MALJK :
Hon. Mr. Speaker, Su, in tho past one year, ever since the Lok DaJ came to POWOJ' in Haryana, tcn'Oriat activiticta baw inaeucd in that State. Prior to that. terrorism was UDbcard 01 in Baryana. I waDe to mow from the bon. Minister wbether Haryana, particularly the areas of terroriat activities in that State, will be declared as 'disturbed areas' and if tbe Centre will directly interveDo to root out terrorism in tbose areas 1

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
<S. BUTA SINGH): Mr. Speaker, Sir, as my bon. colleague pointed out that whenever we take stern steps to counter the activities of terrorist organisations in Punjab. it has its repercussions not only within tbe State of Punjab but also outside tbe State as well.
Hence the incidents occur in Haryana. Hiab level talks have been held witb the Haryana Government. Myself and my hon. colleague have had talks with the State's Chief Minister, Home Minister, Chief Secretary, Senior officers and the D. G. Police. The Centre bas extended aU possible assistance to the Haryana Government to deal with this problem. The Centre is willmg to co-operate with any State, be it Haryan8 or some other State, to combat terrorism. It is an entirely different matter when the hon. Member says that the administrative structure in Haryana bas somewba t weakened. I shall not com ment on this bere.

(English]

Implemeatation of lado-Sri Lanka Attoni

• &. tSHRl P. "KOLANDA.IVE.LU :

SHR! AMAR ROYPRADHAN :

Will the Minister of EXTBRNAL
AFFAIRS be pleaJed to state :

<a> wbctber Goveromoot are withdraw ina tbe IPKF from Sri Lanka ;

(b) if so, \\ ~tbez the probloms of Tamilians to the north and east provinces of Sri Lanka bave been settled ;

(c) whether the L TIE bas agyecd for the implementation of Indo-Sri Lanb accord;
and

(d) if not. wben the J.ndo..Sri l..anka aareement would be implemented ?

THB MINISTBR. OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NAR.ASlM.HA
!lAO): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Docra DOt ariJc.
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(-c) There has been no unequivocal indi cation from the leadership of tbe L TI'B that it is prepared to cooperate in the implemen tation of the Indo-Sri Lanka Aareemcnt.

(d) Considerable progress has been made in the implementation of several aspects of the Agreement. However. some I)rovisions of the Agreement. including the formation of a Provincial Council in the North-east, are still to be implemented. No time frame can be specified at tbis stage.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: In reply to part (a) of my question, the hon. Minister bas stated, "No, Sir". Let me tell him that it is a fact that some of the troops have already been wuhdrawn by the Government of India. When such is the case, the hon.
Minister for External Affairs is gi ... ·ing a misleading answer to this House. The hon.
Prime Minister bas stated this and it has appeared in tbe HindlUtan Tima of July 25.
I have got the press-cutting. When a question was asked witb regard to witbdraw ing of the lPKF from Sri Lanka, he bas stated that "some troops and equipment have already been withdrawn". What does this mean? When the Prime MlIllster has stated that some troops bave already been withdrawn, the Minister of External Affairs comes forward and says that no troops have been withdrawn so far. It is highly mis leading. I am asking the hon. Minister to clarify the position, whether some troops have already been withdrawn or not on July 1st. I know very well that 10,000 troops from the provinces of Sri Lanka have already been withdrawn on July Sth. Is it DOt a fact ?

MR. SPEAKER: Let him answer.

SHRI P.V. NARASIMHA RAO: The
IPKF bas gone there to complete a milsion.
Until the miuioD is completed. the IPKF will stay there. The number which will stay or which will be deployed at a a,iYCD moment is a matter that will vary from time to time and it is for the operational com·
maDd to decide about It. There i. no quaUOD of withdrawing.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: There is
• clear aDlWer .•• (Inlmupt;(lIU)

MIl. SPEAKER: He baa clarified it.

SIBJ P. KOLANDAlVBLU: It is DO'

a clarification. It is higbly mbleadina.
(llll~rruptloM)

THE PRIME MINISTBR (SHRI RAlIV
GANDHI) : Sir, the questiO'l is totally diffe rent and does not relate to what I have sa'd.
If you read the question itself. "whether Government are withdrawing the IPKF from Sri Lanka" I said. we are not withdrawing the IPKF from Sri Lanka, categorically.
We have withdrawn some personnel of the IPKF from Sri Lanka.

(lnlt!rrupriom)

MR. SPEAKER: How doc'S it matter 7
That IS also the same thing.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU : Sir, it is not the same tbing.

MR SPEAKER: No, nothing doing.

(lnJ~rruptlons)

MR. SPEAKER : Mr. Kolandaivelu. troops are sent there. withdrawn and they are rem forced. Everything goes on accordin8 to the need of tbe situatIon. That is aU.
This is a question of IPKF, whether it is being withdrawn or not. That is a catqori cal answer. Nothing doing.

SHRI P KOLANDAIVELU: Why bas the Minister comt' forward to Jive an answer,
··No. Sir". (lnJerrup,Ions)

MR. SPEAKER : He is risht there.

(lnJt!rruptlolU)

SHRJ P. KOLANDAIVELU: No, DO.

It is bi&bly mislcadin,. (InJerruptiolU)

MR. SPEAK.ER: There is no question.
It is all right. You are takinJ somethioa which is t«boaca)) y wrona.

(lnUrruplions)

MR. SPEAKER: I say, "It as all riah'-"
So simple it is.

(Int~rrupllo1U)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU : I waoC aD

Half an Hour disoullioo 00 dm.

MR. SPEAKER: Yau pat the IDOODCI q.-ioD.
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8H1U P. KOLANDAtvELU : I am put tina tho IICOnd queattoo. (In,,,.,..,ptlon,)

MR. SPBAKBR: That can be discussed later ODe He will reply to dlat.

(l1II,"uplIo1ll)

MR. SPEAKER: Why are you doiD, this? You caD aive a motion for it. Put the second qUCltion.

(Int6rruptions)

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRf
K.C. PANT): May I clarify thi. point?
If my hOD. fricnd withdraws from the House, then the Press will say. he has withdrawn. If the entire Opposition withdraws, then the Press will say, the entire Opposition has withdrawn. That is the difference. (Inter
I'Uplions).

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU : My ques tion was, whether the Government are with drawing tbe IPKF from Sri Lanka.

MR. SPEAKER : I am satisfied with the answer to the question you put.

(Interruptions)

SHRf VISHWANATH PRA TAP SINGH:
What the Defence Minister has said is like saying that the Congress is still there but all the candidates are losing. (Interruplioru)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIYBLU: My IeCODd question is with regard to the Agreement. It II 8 bilateral aaroomont between India and Sri Lanka. (J1II.,.rupllons)

MR. SPEAKER: You put tbe IeCOnd question.

(llllnruptiolU )

MR. SPEAKER: \\-'bat IS tbat? Sit down.

(/ntnrupliolll)

SHRJ N.V.N. SOMU: When the Tamil
Nadu problem I. beiDa discussed. the Prime Minister i. leavma..

MR.. SPEAKER : NothiDl wrona. Sit dOWll.

MIt. SPEAKJ!1l ': Why are you lboutioa ?
Please take your seat.

(Interruptloru)

SHRI N.V.N. SOMU: He is sbowinc
ICInt reapect to Tamil problem.

MR. SPEAKER : Please take your teat.
You put tbe ICCOnd qlKltion.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU : My second questiOD is ....

MR. SPEAKER: The Question Hour is over.

WRI1TEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

[Eng/lila}

Procedure Adopted by PFSB for Selectioa of SeRior Officer. ia Textiles l"1Iits

*1. DR. VENKATESH : Will the PRIME M~ be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received representations/objections against the pl'OCe dures adopted by the Public Enterprises Selection Board for selection of seDior officers in textile units in public sector ;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) the action proposed to be ta.bD in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE h"'l THE
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL. PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI P. CHlDAM
BARAM): (a) and (b). No Objections or representations have hem reoel\'Cd qaiast the procedure adopted by PESB except from two Members of ParJia.mcot in respect or the solitary case of the propriety of consider·
ina a candidate for the post of Director.
British Jndja C«J)Olatioa. _ben tbe GOYerD ment had already ODCC rejo;tcd lbc propoul to appoint him.

(c) No actioo to modify the proccdun:
is rcqulnd u • candidate rtCOIDlDCDded by PESB and not apprOYCd by the Gcmnment can be CODSiden:d apin if there is DO otbel' suitable Qladidate.

